
Walpole Cross Keys Primary School 

Weekly Newsletter - 31st January 2020 

During the week our pupils took part in the RSPB’s Big Bird-

watch.  They all had lots of fun spotting a variety of birds.  All 

our results will be submitted to the RSPB website.    

 

We are extremely sorry that we had to close the school today at such short notice.  

Unfortunately an issue with our heating left us with no choice but to close, for the 

safety of all our pupils.  We are very thankful for all your support today and we are 

pleased to report the issue has been resolved therefore we will be open as normal on 

Monday.   

 

As always, if you have any concerns please do speak with your class teacher in the 

first instance, they will endeavour to answer any queries and resolve any issues.  

Should you need to speak with any member of the leadership team please make an  

appointment with the office.   

 

Best Wishes, 

Ms J.Borley 

Executive Head Teacher 

Tel:  01553 828680     Email: office@walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Governors:  chairofgov@clenchwartonprimary.co.uk 

www.walpolecrosskeysprimary.co.uk 

Next week ….Next week ….Next week ….   
Monday 

SSP Swim Gala Final (finalist only) 

Music (selected pupils Yrs3-6) 

Tuesday 

Lunchtime Handwriting club (all Yrs) 

Wednesday 

Lunchtime Science club (Yrs2-6) 

Football club (Yrs 1-6) 3:15-4:15pm 

Thursday 

Lunchtime Times Table club (Yrs2-6) 

No Art & Craft club today  

Active Kids—28/1/2020 

On Tuesday morning our Year 1 and 2 pupils 

went to Lynnsport to take part in the  

Active Kids Festival.  The theme this time 

was Boot Camp.   

 

 



Kristian Thomas—30/01/2020  

Everybody had such an amazing 

time yesterday afternoon with 

Olympic Gymnast, Kristian 

Thomas.  Special thank you to 

West Lynn Primary School for 

lending us their benches and 

mats and to Mr Bowdery from 

the Trust for delivering them to 

us.   

 

Please ensure all sponsorship forms and money are handed 

to the office by Wednesday 5th February. 



A t t e n d a n c e 

w/c 27th January 2020:  

 Reception: 96.88% 

 Year 1:   100% 

 Year 2:   95.31% 

 Year 3:   91.67% 

 Year 4:   96.43% 

 Year 5:  95.83% 

 Year 6:   92.86 % 

 Whole school 95.66% 

Congratulations 

Year 1 (100%) 

R E M I N D E R S 

 Parent Consultations (27th February):  Letters were sent out on Wednesday, 

please book your meeting by returning the slip by 24th February. 

 World Book Day Lunch (5th March):  If your child would like this special lunch 

please send booking slips in by 6th March. 

 Easter lunch (2nd April):  If your child would like this special lunch please send 

booking slips in by 13th February. 



Diary Dates 

*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change* 

Monday 3rd February SSP Swim Gala Final (qualifiers only) 

Tuesday 11th February Year 6 transition lesson (Cookery) 

Friday 14th February   Last day of Spring term 1 

Homework celebration assembly @ 2:45pm 

*parents/carers welcome to attend* 

Monday 17th February to  

Friday 21st February 

School closed for half-term 

Monday 24th February Back to school: Spring term 2 

Tuesday 25th February Special dessert *pancakes* 

Thursday 27th February Parent Consultations 

Monday 2nd March Sally Beadle assembly 

Wednesday 4th March Year 6 transition lesson (Music) 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day 

World Book Day lunch *book by 13th February* 

Tuesday 10th March Hi5 Netball (Yrs 4-6) 

*letter to follow* 

Wednesday 18th March Year 6 transition lesson (Music) 

Thursday 19th March SSP Badminton (Yrs 5&6) 

*letter to follow* 

Wednesday 1st April Velveteen Rabbit Performance (Yrs R-2) 

*letter to follow* 

Thursday 2nd April Easter lunch *book by 6th March* 

Friday 3rd April School closed for INSET day 

Monday 6th April to  

Friday 17th April 

School closed for Easter break 


